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SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS


1938.  SHRI A. ARUNMOZHITHEVAN:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to put in place a vision document in line with the 2030 Sustainable Development Goals (SDG) related to gender equality and empowerment of women and children by the end of the year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has finalized the modalities to form a Commission for a detailed study and build a database to achieve the SDGs associated with gender, women and children; and

(d) if so, the details thereof;


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)


(a): Presently, no such proposal is under consideration of the Ministry.


(b) to (d): Does not arise.


*******

